IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS MARSHALL DIVISION

MICROUNITY SYSTEMS ENGINEERING, INC.		§	
		§	
	Plaintiff,	§	
V.		§	CIVIL ACTION NO: 2:10-cv-185
		§	
ACER INC., ET AL,		§	
		§	
	Defendants.	§	

<u>DEFENDANTS TEXAS INSTRUMENTS, INC AND MOTOROLA, INC'S UNOPPOSED</u> <u>MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO ANSWER OR OTHERWISE RESPOND</u>

Defendants Texas Instruments, Inc. and Motorola, Inc. file this their Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time in Which to Answer or Otherwise Respond to Plaintiff's Original Complaint for Patent Infringement.

Texas Instruments, Inc. and Motorola, Inc. have requested and Plaintiff agrees to an extension of Texas Instruments, Inc. and Motorola, Inc.'s time to respond to Plaintiff's Original Complaint up to and including August 11, 2010.

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, Texas Instruments, Inc. and Motorola, Inc. pray that the Court enter an order extending the time for it to answer, plead, or otherwise respond to Plaintiff's Complaint for Patent Infringement in the above styled and numbered cause to August 11, 2010, and for such other and further relief as to which it may show itself justly entitled.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

CARL R. ROTH

State Bar No. 17312000

1. Ubraham

cr@rothfirm.com BRENDAN C. ROTH

State Bar No. 24040132 br@rothfirm.com AMANDA A. ABRAHAM State Bar No. 24055077 aa@rothfirm.com THE ROTH LAW FIRM 115 Wellington, Suite 200 Marshall, Texas 75670 Phone: (903) 935-1665

Fax: (903) 935-1797

ATTORNEYS FOR TEXAS **INSTRUMENTS, INC. AND** MOTOROLA, INC.

Of Counsel Jay C. Johnson Larry C. Schroeder Mark A. Valetti TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED P.O. Box 655474 Mail Station 3999 Dallas, TX 75265

Telephone: (972)917-5640 Facsimile: (972)917-4418

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3) this 29th day of June, 2010. Any other counsel of record will be served by facsimile transmission and/or first class mail.

Umanda A. Abraham